415 281 1350

P.002/003 F-661

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner For Patents: Please reco	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles H. Jolissaint	Name: Edify Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2840 San Tomas Expressway
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara
Other:	State: CA Zip: 95051
 -	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 21, 1995	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being med together with a new approach	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	5,917,903
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian M. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	Fee Transmittal Enclosed
City: Mountain State: CA Zip Code: 94041 View	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Brian M. Hoffman	10/75/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	ver sheet, attachments, documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assigna	nent Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Case Docket No.:

14706-01000

REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Charles H. Jolissaint does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Edify Corporation, a California corporation whose address is 2840 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "COMPUTER TELEPHONY INTEGRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD", filed September 15, 1995, S/N 08/528,893, executed by me this day, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below.

- Charles F

Dated:

<u> 12-21-95</u>

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

Zharles H. Jolissaint

PATENT

REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0194